Barnstormers Model Flying Club P O Box 13822 Norkem Park Kempton Park 1619



INDEMNITY

The Barnstormers Model Flying Club hereby confirm that they have handed over the use of their Flying field and facilities, to ------- for model aircraft flying, for the period, from ----- to ------ on the day of ------. During this period the above named person, shall take such steps as are necessary, to indemnify and hold blameless the Barnstormers Model Flying Club, its Members and the Land owner against any and all claims, costs, and consequences arising, from whatever cause, be it any injury or loss of life to persons, damage to property or to vehicles present, during this period.

He shall further be responsible to ensure that all flying done, from the field, is in compliance with the SAMAA Safety Rules, SAMAA Operating Procedures and Barnstormer Rules as well as all applicable CAA and ICASA Telecommunication Regulations and shall ensure that all necessary Exemptions and Permits have been obtained from SAMAA, should the flying activities undertaken require it.

Signed on behalf of.....

Extract from Ekurhuleni Municipal Lease Agreement

- a. The Lease Agreement with Barnstormers is presently a 30 day Notice Lease Agreement, with the following. Liabilities and Obligations of the Lessee (Barnstormers Model Flying Club) contained in the existing Lease Agreement with the Municipality.
 - i.) Submit annually proof of the liability insurance cover available to the lessee for claims emanating from or resulting from the operation or usage of the leased property.
 - ii.) Requires that the Lessee Indemnifies the Lessor(Municipality), against any claims as may be directed against it, arising from whatsoever cause or source during the lease period or any renewal thereof. This indemnity indemnifies the Council against all liability, or compensation, for injury or loss of life to persons, loss or damage to property fire or theft.